Technical Data ELX1251 Effective November 2022
Product features
•	 High current carrying capacity
•	 AEC-Q200
•	 Low DCR, high efficiency
•	 Magnetically shielded, low EMI
•	 Soft saturation
•	 Inductance range from 0.28 μH to 15 μH

﻿﻿
Product specifications
Part number4
OCL1
(μH) ± 20% Irms
2 (A) Isat
3 (A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +25 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +25 °C
D (mm)
±0.3
EXLA1V1003
EXLA1V1003-R28-R 0.28 35 58 1.45 1.6 9.0
EXLA1V1003-R56-R 0.56 32 39 2.5 2.75 9.0
EXLA1V1003-R82-R 0.82 25 32 3.7 4.1 9.0
EXLA1V1003-R90-R 0.9 24 31 3.8 4.2 9.0
EXLA1V1003-1R0-R 1.0 23 30 4.5 4.95 9.0
EXLA1V1003-1R5-R 1.5 18 25 6.0 6.6 9.0
EXLA1V1006
 EXLA1V1006-2R2-R 2.20 20 30.0 4.40 4.84 9.0
 EXLA1V1006-3R3-R 3.30 16.8 25.0 7.00 7.70 9.0
 EXLA1V1006-4R7-R 4.70 14.0 22.0 9.70 10.72 9.0
 EXLA1V1006-5R6-R 5.60 12.0 17.0 10.8 11.9 8.8
 EXLA1V1006-6R8-R 6.80 10.5 15.5 11.8 13.0 8.8
 EXLA1V1006-8R2-R 8.20 9.5 14.0 15.0 16.5 8.8
 EXLA1V1006-100-R 10 9.0 13.0 16.5 18.2 8.8
EXLA1V1010
EXLA1V1010-3R3-R 3.3 25 23.4 3.7 4.1 9.3
EXLA1V1010-4R7-R 4.7 24 21.4 5.2 5.7 9.3
EXLA1V1010-5R6-R 5.6 21.2 19.6 6.5 7.2 9.3
EXLA1V1010-6R8-R 6.8 18.5 18.5 8.1 8.9 9.0
EXLA1V1010-8R2-R 8.2 17.1 16.3 10.8 12.4 9.0
EXLA1V1010-100-R 10 15.5 14.6 12.5 13.75 9.0
EXLA1V1010-150-R 15 13.8 12.5 17.5 19.3 9.0
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: Heat rated current (Irms) will cause the part temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40 °C. Circuit design,
component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part
temperature should be verified in the end application. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed